H \$40.00 86932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CH	HANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marble Point Credit Partners LLC		07/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marble Point Credit Management LLC	
Street Address:	20 Horseneck Lane	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86932758	MARBLE POINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, Cira Centre

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle Denman
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle Denman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marble Point Credit Partners LLC Change of Name#page1.tif source=Marble Point Credit Partners LLC Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0710

900401054

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARBLE POINT CREDIT PARTNERS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARBLE POINT CREDIT PARTNERS LLC" TO "MARBLE POINT CREDIT MANAGEMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20165127628

Authentication: 202741485 Date: 07-28-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0711

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:48 PM 07/28/2016
FILED 04:48 PM 07/28/2016
SR 20165127628 - File Number 5978726

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MARBLE POINT CREDIT PARTNERS LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of amending a certificate of formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies that:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company is Marble Point Credit Partners LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "<u>limited liability company</u>").

<u>SECOND</u>: Article First of the certificate of formation of the limited liability company is amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Marble Point Credit Management LLC."

<u>THIRD</u>: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on the date of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on July 28, 2016.

Name: Kenneth P. Onorio Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/04/2017